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juiring two-way communication. CableCARD customers with TiVo equipment will also need a Tuning
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YOUR ENTERTAINMENT GUIDE.

° Browse channels by package, theme or numerical listing
* Including special interest tiers, premium channels and more!

¢ See it all online at charter.com » find it fast > channel lineup

Charter




BASIC SERVICE

170
180
181

182
183

WGBH - PBS

HSN .

WBZ- CBS

WCVB - ABC
WEFXT - FOX
WHDH - NBC
WSBK - IND
WLVI-CW

WIJAR - NBC

QVvC

WNEU - Telemundo
WYDN - Daystar
WSBE - PBS
C-SPAN

WPRI - CBS

EWTN

WUTF - UniMés
WBPX - ION
WGBX - PBS
Jewelry TV

WMEP - IND
WBIN - IND

WUNI - UNV
ShopHQ

C-SPAN2

C-SPAN3

TBN - Trinity Broadcasting
WASA - EstrellaTV
INSP

TV Guide Network
TV Guide Network
WGBX - PBS Kids
WGBX - PBS World
WGBX - PBS Create
WEFXT - Movies!

EXPANDED SERVICE

Investigation Discovery
Disney XD

Lifetime

Discovery Channel
FX

USA Network

TNT

TBS

ESPN

ESPN2

Comcast SportsNet
NESN

Golf Channel

FOX Sports 1

NBC Sports Network
CNN

792
793
802
804
809
810
818
822

823
835
836
837
877
879

WCVB - MeTV

P.E.G. (Access)”

P.E.G. (Access)”
Charter TV3 Worcester
P.E.G. (Access)”
WNEU - Telemundo
WUTF - UniM4as
WUNI - UNV

WAGSA - EstrellaTV
WBPX - ION (HD)
WGBH - PBS (HD)
WBZ - CBS (HD)
QVCHD

WCVB - ABC (HD)
WEXT - FOX (HD)
WHDH - NBC (HD)
WSBK - IND (HD)
WLVI - CW.(HD)
WNEU - Telemundo (HD)
WUNI - UNV (HD)
WUTF - UniMas (HD)
Jewelry TV HD

HSN HD

ShopHQ HD

TV Guide Network HD
INSP HD

TBN - Trinity Broadcasting
HD

EWTN HD

C-SPAN HD

C-SPAN2 HD
C-SPAN3 HD

WUNI - UNV (HD)
WUTF - UniMé&s (HD)

CNBC

FOX News Channel
The Weather Channel
Spike

TV Land

Comedy Central
ABC Family

Cartoon Network
Nickelodeon

Disney Channel
HISTORY

TLC

Animal Planet
National Geographic

315
340
341
346
701
705
706
708
709
nm
712
713
714
717
719

Travel Channel

E!

Esquire Network
HGTV

Food Network
truTV

A&E

TCM

AMC

Syfy

MTV

VHI1

MLB Network
MTV?2

BET

Hallmark Channel
OWN

Oxygen

NECN

LMN

GSN

FXX

FOX Business Network
Disney XD
Univision Deportes
Disney XD

Cartoon Network
ESPN

ESPN2

Comcast SportsNet
NESN

FOX Sports 1

NBC Sports Network
Golf Channel
Regional Sports Extra Games
Regional Sports Extra Games
MLB Network

LMN HD

AMC HD

TCMHD

TV Land HD

GSN HD

MTV2 HD

MTV HD

VHTHD

BET HD

Comedy Central HD
Spike HD

720
721
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
740
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
751
752
753
754
756
757
758
760

763
766
767
768
770
771

773
774
796
833
870

Syfy HD

truTV HD

CNBC HD

Investigation Discovery HD
The Weather Channel HD
FOX News Channel HD
msnbc HD

CNN HD

HLN HD

Animal Planet HD

TLC HD

Food Network HD
HGTV HD

A&E HD

HISTORY HD

National Geographic HD
Discovery Channel HD
Travel Channel HD
Hallmark Channel HD
FXX HD

USA Network HD

TNT HD

TBS HD

FXHD

Oxygen HD

Lifetime HD

OWN HD

EI'HD

Esquire Network HD
Disney Channel HD
Disney XD HD

Cartoon Network HD
Nickelodeon HD

ABC Family HD
Regional Sports Extra
Games HD

FOX Sports 1HD

MLB Network HD

NBC Sports Network HD
Golf Channel HD
Comcast SportsNet HD
ESPN2 HD

ESPN HD

NESN HD

Velocity HD

FOX Business Network HD
Univision Deportes HD




CHARTER TV SELECT

Includes Basic Service, Expanded Service and channels below

75  Hallmark Movie Channel 656 IndiePlex HD

82 Bloomberg Television 657 RetroPlex HD

89  Disney Junior 658 MoviePlex HD

90 IndiePlex 661 IndiePlex

91  MoviePlex 662 RetroPlex

92  RetroPlex 663 MoviePlex

98 FLIX - East 707 Hallmark Movie Channel HD
13 Disney Junior 755 Disney Junior HD

273 Univision Deportes 834 Bloomberg Television HD
602 FLIX - East 870 Univision Deportes HD

CHARTER TV SILVER

Includes Charter TV Select plus Digi Tier 1, HBO, Cinemax and Showtime

CHARTER TV GOLD

Includes Charter TV Silver plus Digi Tier 2, TMC, Starz, Encore, and EPIX

DIGITAL HOME

Includes Basic Service, Expanded Service, Standard Digital Receiver and Interactive Guide Services

DIGI TIER 1

(available with subscription to Charter TV Select, Charter TV Silver or Charter TV Gold)
13 NFL Network 122 Fuse

88  Sprout 125 CMT

96  Science Channel 128 FamilyNet

100 BBC America 134 WEtv

101  Catholic TV 136 Lifetime Real Women
102 Destination America 139 Bravo

104 Cooking Channel 140 FX Movie Channel
105 DIY Network 142 IFC

107 The Hub Network 143 SundanceTV

108 Nick2 148 Logo

109 Nick Jr. 150 Science Channel

110 TeenNick 151 American Heroes Channel
11 Nicktoons 152 fyi,

N2  Sprout 153 H2

115 mtvU 155 Nat Geo Wild

M6 MTV Hits 173 ReelzChannel

N7 MTV Jams 219 Fusion

18 VH1 Classic 225 Tr3s

119 CMT Pure Country 310 ESPNU

120  Centric 317 FOX Sports 2

121 VH1 Soul 318 CBS Sports Network

336

SEC Network

337 SEC Network - Extra 1
347 NFL Network

702 Bravo HD

703 IFCHD

710 Fuse HD

715 Science Channel HD
716 American Heroes Channel HD
718 CMT HD

739 H2 HD

741 fyi, HD

750 WEtv HD

759 ESPNU HD

762 NFL Network HD

772 CBS Sports Network HD
778 FOX Sports 2 HD

803 BBC America HD
DIGI TIER 2

805
807
808
8N
812
813
819
820
824
825
826
827
828
840
841
882

Cooking Channel HD
Destination America HD
DIY Network HD
ReelzChannel HD
SundanceTV HD

FX Movie Channel HD
Daystar HD

FamilyNet HD

Nick Jr. HD

Nicktoons HD

Sprout HD

The Hub Network HD
Nat Geo Wild HD

SEC Network HD

SEC Network - Extra1HD
Fusion HD

\:qEQmw the following channels plus channels listed under the HD Ultra View section and under the Sports View
section (excluding channels in bold font in the Sports View section)

123
127
130
154
157
166
175

GAC

up

Boomerang
Smithsonian

BBC World News
CLOO

Ovation

240
299
799
821

832
878
889

Galavision

Willow TV

GACHD

UP HD

BBC World News HD
Galavision HD
Willow TV HD

DIGITAL VIEW & DIGITAL VIEW PLUS

m
112
15
116

NFL Network
Hallmark Movie Channel
Bloomberg Television
Sprout

Science Channel

FLIX - East

BBC America
Catholic TV
Destination America
Cooking Channel

DIY Network

The Hub Network
Nick2

Nick Jr.

TeenNick

Nicktoons

Sprout

mtvU

MTV Hits

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
125
127
130
134
136
139
140
142
143
148
150
151

MTV Jams

VH1 Classic

CMT Pure Country
Centric

VH1 Soul

Fuse

GAC

CMT

Uup

Boomerang

WE tv

Lifetime Real Women
Bravo

FX Movie Channel
IFC

SundanceTV

Logo

Science Channel
American Heroes Channel




152
153
155
173
175
219
225
310
317
336
337
347
602
702
703
707
710
715
716
718
739
741

fyi,

H2

Nat Geo Wild
ReelzChanne!

Ovation

Fusion

Tr3s

ESPNU

FOX Sports 2

SEC Network

SEC Network - Extra 1
NFL Network

FLIX - East

Bravo HD

IFC HD

Hallmark Movie Channel HD
Fuse HD

Science Channel HD
American Heroes Channel HD
CMT HD

H2 HD

fyi, HD

HD ULTRA VIEW

(available with subscription to Basic, Expanded or Digital Home)

795
797

Universal HD
Smithsonian HD

SPORTS VIEW

(available with subscription to Basic, Expanded or Digital Home)

13
308
309
310
3N
312
313
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
327
329
335
345

NFL Network
ESPNEWS .

ESPN Classic

ESPNU

FCS Atlantic

FCS Central

FCS Pacific

FOX Sports 2

CBS Sports Network
Tennis Channel

TVG

FOX Deportes

WFN

Outdoor Channel
Sportsman Channel
Discovery Fit & Health
HRTV

Mav TV

BTN

NHL Network

750
759
762

778
799
803
805
807
808
81

812

813

821

824
825
826
827
828
834
840
841

882

798

347
348
349

722
759
761

762
764
765
769
772
775
776
777
778
779
794

873

WE tv HD

ESPNU HD

NFL Network HD

FOX Sports 2 HD
GACHD

BBC America HD
Cooking Channel HD
Destination America HD
DIY Network HD
ReelzChannel HD
SundanceTV HD

FX Movie Channel HD
UPHD

Nick Jr. HD

Nicktoons HD

Sprout HD

The Hub Network HD
Nat Geo Wild HD
Bloomberg Television HD
SEC Network HD

SEC Network - Extra1HD
Fusion HD

Palladia HD

NFL Network

NFL RedZone

ESPN Goal Line/Buzzer
Beater

Mav TV HD

ESPNU HD

NFL RedZone HD

NFL Network HD

BTN HD

Tennis Channel HD
Outdoor Channel HD
CBS Sports Network HD
ESPNEWS HD
Sportsman Channel HD
WEFN HD

FOX Sports 2 HD

NHL Network HD
ESPN Goal Line/Buzzer
Beater HD

FOX Deportes HD

i3

P

LATINO VIEW

24 Disney XD

51 Cartoon Network
106 Disney XD

225 Tr3s

238 FOROtv

239 Univision tinovelas
240 Galavisién

241 FOX Life

247 mun2

248 Azteca América
249 CentroamericaTV
250 TV Chile

252 TeleFérmula

253 CNN en Espafiol
254 Cable Noticias
255 HITN

256 Canal Sur

257 Mexico 22

258 Once Mexico
259 RCN Nuestra Tele
260 Multimedios
262 Cine Mexicano
263 De Pelicula

264 De Pelicula Clasico
265 ViendoMovies
266 Latele Novela Network
267 Infinito

268 HTV Music

269 Bandamax

270 TeleHit

271 Ritmoson Latino

TV JAPAN

275 ONE World Sports
290 TV Japan

FRENCH VIEW

275 ONE World Sports
297 TV5MONDE

SOUTH ASIAN VIEW

275 ONE World Sports
291 TV Asia

292 ZEE Bollywood
293 ZEETV

294 SET Asia

295 STAR India PLUS
299 Willow TV

ESPN Deportes
Univision Deportes
GOLTV

ONE World Sports
AyM Sports

HISTORY en Espariol
Nat Geo Mundo
Discovery en Espafiol
Discovery Familia

La Familia Cosmovision
EWTN en Espafiol
TBN Enlace USA
Semillitas

iSorpresal TV
BabyTV SAP

Disney XD

Cartoon Network
Cinelatino

FOX Deportes

Disney XD HD
Cartoon Network HD
Univision Deportes HD
GOL TV HD

ESPN Deportes HD
FOX Deportes HD
EWTN en Espariol HD
ONE World Sports HD
TeleFérmula HD
Galavisién HD

Azteca América HD
FOROtv HD

ONE World Sports HD
TV Japan HD

ONE World Sports HD
TV5MONDE HD

ONE World Sports HD
Willow TV HD

TV Asia HD

ZEETV HD

ZEE Bollywood HD
SET Asia HD

STAR India PLUS HD



509
510
5N

HBO HD On Demand
HBO HD - East

HBO HD - West

HBO 2 HD - East

HBO 2 HD - West

HBO Signature HD - East
HBO Signature HD - West
HBO Family HD - East
HBO Family HD - West
HBO Comedy HD - East
HBO Comedy HD - West
HBO Zone HD - East

CINEMAX

536
537
538
539
541

543

Cinemax HD On Demand
Cinemax HD - East
Cinemax HD - West
MoreMAX HD - East
MoreMAX HD - West
ActionMAX HD - East
ActionMAX HD - West
ThrillerMAX HD - East
ThrillerMAX HD - West
5 StarMAX HD - East
MovieMAX HD - East
OuterMAX HD - East

SHOWTIME

564
565
566
567
569
570
571

Showtime HD On Demand
Showtime HD - East
Showtime HD - West
Showtime 2 HD - East
Showtime 2 HD - West
Showtime Showcase HD - East
Showtime Showcase HD - West
Showtime Beyond HD - East
Showtime Extreme HD - East
Showtime Extreme HD - West
Showtime Women HD - East

HBO Zone HD - West
HBO Latino HD - East
HBO Latino HD - West
HBO On Demand
HBO - East

HBO - West

HBO 2 - East

HBO Signature - East
HBO Family - East
HBO Comedy - East
HBO Zone - East
HBO Latino - East

MAX Latino HD - East
Cinemax On Demand
Cinemax - East
Cinemax - West
MoreMAX - East
ActionMAX - East
ThrillerMAX - East

5 StarMAX - East
MovieMAX - East
OuterMAX - East
MAX Latino - East

Showtime Next HD - East
Showtime On Demand
Showtime - East
Showtime - West
Showtime 2 - East .
Showtime Showcase - East
Showtime Beyond - East
Showtime Extreme - East
Showtime Women - East
Showtime Next - Fast

The Movie Channel HD On
Demand

The Movie Channel HD - East
The Movie Channel HD - West
The Movie Channel Xtra HD

- East

The Movie Channel Xtra HD

- West

The Movie Channel On Demand
The Movie Channel - East

The Movie Channel Xtra - East
The Movie Channel - West

605 Starz HD On Demand

606 Starz HD - East

607 Starz HD - West

608 Starz in Black HD - East

610 Starz Comedy HD - East

612 Starz Cinema HD - East

614  Starz Kids & Family HD -
East

616 Starz Edge HD - East

ENCORE

630 Encore HD On Demand
631 Encore HD - East

632 Encore HD - West

633 Encore Action HD - East
635 Encore Classic HD - East
637 Encore Suspense HD - East
639 Encore Black HD - East
643 Encore On Demand

644 Encore - East

EPIX

(includes access to epixhd.com)

670 EPIXHD On Demand
671 EPIXHD - East
672 EPIXHD - West

293 ZEETV

PLAYBOY TV

967 Playboy TV

620 Starz On Demand

621 Starz - East

622 Starz - West

623 Starzin Black - East

624 Starz Comedy - East

625 Starz Cinema - East

626 Starz Kids & Family - East
627 Starz Edge - East

645 Encore - West

646 Encore Action - East
647 Encore Classic - East
648 Encore Westerns - East
649 Encore Suspense - East
650 Encore Black - East

651 Encore Family - East
652 Encore Esparfiol - East

675 EPIX On Demand
676 EPIX - East
677 EPIX - West

968 Playboy TV HD

PAY-PER-VIEW AND ON DEMAND

1 Charter On Demand

350-363 NHL Center Ice/MLB Extra

Innings

952 HD Pay-Per-View

953 iIN DEMAND Pay-Per-View
Previews

954-956 iN DEMAND Pay-Per-View

Events

957 iN DEMAND Pay-Per-View en

Espariol
961-966 Adult Pay-Per-View
2465 FUNimation On Demand
2468 Here! On Demand
2470 Too Much For TV On Demand
2472 Karaoke On Demand
2473 Anime Network On Demand
2478 Disney Family Movies On Demand




DIGITAL MUSIC

903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
oM
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925

Hit List ,

Pop Rhythmic
Dance/EDM
Indie

Hip-Hop and R&B
Rap

Hip-Hop Classics
Throwback Jamz
R&B Classics
R&B Soul

Gospel

Reggae

Rock

Metal
Alternative

Adult Alternative
Rock Hits

Classic Rock

Soft Rock

Pop Hits

Party Favorites
Teen MC

Kidz Only!

945
946
947
948

Toddler Tunes
Y2K

90's

80's

70's

Solid Gold Oldies
Pop Country
Today's Country
Country Hits
Classic Country

Contemporary Christian

Pop Latino
Musica Urbana
Mexicana
Tropicales
Sounds of the Seasons
Soundscapes
Smooth Jazz
Jazz

Blues

Singers & Swing
Easy Listening
Light Classical

All music is uncensored and may contain lyrics that may not be appropriate for all listeners.

YOUR REMOTE CONTROL

AUX mode

Display
Interactive
Program
Guide

One press
displays
QuickMenu,
two presses
displays
Main Menu

Skip back

15 seconds
(DVR or

On Demand)

Access
recorded
program

listings

(DVR customers
only)

Enter
channels
and PIN(s)

Toggle between
two channels

/o

&g

% SO

G Charter

Power ON
or OFF

TV mode

Cable mode

Display
channel and
program info

Pageup or
down within
guide or

On Demand
listings

In Guide, change
listings by day

Surf through
favorite channels
that you define

On Demand
menu
(Channel 1)

Record a
program

HINT:

For more information
about your remote go
to charter.com/fremotes
and select your remote
model.



